

# ROAD TRANSPORT **OPERATORS**



#### PRESS RELEASE

### FIRST SCHEDULE INCREASE IN PUBLIC TRANSPORT FARES FOR THE YEAR 2021

In line with the Administrative Arrangement on Public Transport Fares, the Road Transport Operators have reviewed the prices of the various components that go into, the running of, commercial transport services. After long and difficult negotiations with stakeholders, a 13 percent upward adjustment in public transport fares across all category of services has been agreed upon. This is to accommodate predominantly an increase in the price of fuel.

#### THE NEW FARES TAKE EFFECT FROM SATURDAY 5<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2021

The Fares cover the following types of Road Transport Operations:

- 1. INTER-CITY (TRO-TRO)
- 2. INTERCITY (LONG DISTANCE)
- 3. SHARED TAXIS

Upon consultations, Government has assured us that it will continue with efforts to prevent a steep rise in input cost. Government has also assured us by a letter from the Ministry of Finance that the suspension of the quarterly income tax payment by owners of Tro-tros and Taxis would be extended to cover Intercity Commuter Vehicles to reduce the operational cost. We therefore encourage Government to keep to its commitment in this regard.

Members are kindly requested to comply with the new fares and post same at their loading terminals. We further request Members, Commuters and the General Public to kindly cooperate

for the successful implementation of the new fares.

MR. GODFRED ABULBIRE GENERAL SECRETARY

GHANA PRIVATE ROAD TRANSPORT UNION

(GPRTU OF TUC, GHANA)

MR. EMMANUEL OHENE YEBOAH

GENERAL SECRETARY

GHANA ROAD TRANSPORT

COORDINATINGCOUNCIL (GRTCC)

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ROAD TRANSPORT OPERATORS

02/06/2021

DISTRIBUTION:

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION

MINISTRY OF ENERGY

NATIONAL PETROLEUM AUTHORITY

**ALL PRESS HOUSES** 

ALL REGIONAL COORDINATING DIRECTORS

### INTRA-CITY (TRO-TRO)

## EFFECTIVE DATE: SATURDAY 5<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2021

No.	CURRENT FARES in GH¢	NEW FARE in GH¢	No.	CURRENT FARES in GH¢	NEW FARE in GH¢
1	1.00	1.20	24	3.30	3.70
2	1.10	1.30	25	3.40	3.80
3	1.20	1.40	26	3.50	4.00
4	1.30	1.50	27	3.60	4.10
5	1.40	1.60	28	3.70	4.20
6	1.50	1.70	29	3.80	4.30
7	1.60	1.80	30	3.90	4.40
8	1.70	1.90	31	4.00	4.50
9	1.80	2.00	32	4.10	4.60
10	1.90	2.10	33	4.20	4.70
11	2.00	2.30	34	4.30	4.90
12	2.10	2.40	35	4.40	5.00
13	2.20	2.50	36	4.50	5.10
14	2.30	2.60	37	4.60	5.20
15	2.40	2.70	38	4.70	5.30
16	2.50	2.80	39	4.80	5.40
17	2.60	2.90	40	4.90	5.50
18	2.70	3.10	41	5.00	5.70
19	2.80	3.20	42	5.50	6.20
20	2.90	3.30	43	6.00	6.80
21	3.00	3.40		L	
22	3.10	3.50			
23	3.20	3.60			

02/06/2021

0106/2021

### **INTER-CITY (LONG DISTNANCE)**

## EFFECTIVE DATE: SATURDAY $5^{TH}$ JUNE, 2021

No.	CURRENT FARES in GH¢	NEW FARE in GH¢	No.	CURRENT FARES in GH¢	NEW FARE in GH¢
1	5.00	5.70	37	41.00	46.00
2	6.00	6.80	38	42.00	47.00
3	7.00	8.00	39	43.00	49.00
4	8.00	9.00	40	44.00	50.00
5	9.00	10.00	41	45.00	51.00
6	10.00	11.30	42	46.00	52.00
7	11.00	12.40	43	47.00	53.00
8	12.00	14.00	44	48.00	54.00
9	13.00	15.00	45	49.00	55.00
10	14.00	16.00	46	50.00	57.00
11	15.00	17.00	47	55.00	63.00
12	16.00	18.00	48	60.00	68.00
13	17.00	19.00	49	65.00	74.00
14	18.00	20.00	50	70.00	79.00
15	19.00	21.50	51	75.00	85.00
16	20.00	23.00	52	80.00	90.00
17	21.00	24.00	53	85.00	96.00
18	22.00	25.00	54	90.00	102.00
19	23.00	26.00	55	95.00	107.00
20	24.00	27.00	56	100.00	113.00
21	25.00	28.00	57	105.00	119.00
22	26.00	29.00	58	110.00	124.00
23	27.00	31.00	59	115.00	130.00
24	28.00	32.00	60	120.00	136.00

02/06/2021

No.	CURRENT FARES in GH¢	NEW FARE in GH¢	No.	CURRENT FARES in GH¢	NEW FARE in GH¢
25	29.00	33.00	61	125.00	141.00
26	30.00	34.00	62	130.00	147.00
27	31.00	35.00	63	135.00	153.00
28	32.00	36.00	64	140.00	158.00
29	33.00	37.00	65	145.00	164.00
30	34.00	38.00	66	150.00	170.00
31	35.00	40.00			L
32	36.00	41.00			
33	37.00	42.00			
34	38.00	43.00			
35	39.00	44.00			
36	40.00	45.00			)

02/06/2021

02/06/2021

### THE FARES ARE BETWEEN THE INDICATED KILOMETERS

### FARES ARE PER SEAT FOR "SHARED TAXI

**EFFECTIVE DATE: SATURDAY 5TH JUNE, 2021** 

					CURRENT	NEW
NO.		FROM		TO	FARES IN	FARES IN
					GH¢	GH¢
1	Kilometre	0	Up to	1	1.10	1.30
2	Kilometre	0	Up to	4	2.20	2.50
3	Kilometre	0	Up to	8	3.30	3.80
4	Kilometre	0	Up to	12	4.00	4.60
5	Kilometre	0	Up to	16	5.50	6.30
6	Kilometre	0	Up to	20	6.60	7.50
7	Kilometre	0	Up to	24	7.50	8.50
8	Kilometre	0	Up to	28	8.50	9.70
9	Kilometre	0	Up to	32	11.00	12.50
10	Kilometre	0	Up to	36	13.00	14.70
11	Kilometre	0	Up to	40	14.00	15.90
Jug 02/86/2						
02/06/2001						